PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Syed Tajammul Hussain	10/18/2006
Mr. Eugene Stelmack	10/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER METCO (CANADA) INC.		
Street Address:	10102-114 Street		
City:	Fort Saskatchewan		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code: T8L 3W4			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CA0500527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)346-2135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Hammond
Address Line 1: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: West Henrietta, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMB-1010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Hammond	

Total Attachments: 2

500232266

source=20061018_10-599718_assignment#page1.tif source=20061018_10-599718_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0925

OP \$40,00 CA(

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS we, Syed Tajammul HUSSAIN, citizen of Pakistan, residing at 24519, 27th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6L 3X3, Canada and Eugene STELMACK, citizen of Canada, residing at 7999 Centre Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta T8L 4E5, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SUPPORTED CATALYST FOR STEAM METHANE REFORMING AND AUTOTHERMAL REFORMING REACTIONS as fully set forth and described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2005/000527 filed on April 7, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, SULZER METCO (CANADA) INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of ALBERTA, having a place of business at 10102-114 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta T8L 3W4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be made, granted or issued for said invention in and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorise and request the United States of America and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND we further agree that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing and foreign Letters Patent, including the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0926 relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

	SIGN	ED at	Islamahad	, Pakiston				
this	18	day of	004	, 2006.	Syed Tajammul Hussain			
, STATEMENT BY WITNESS								
l,	Ds. 1	Muhan	mad Ma	azhac	_, whose full post office address is			
De	bair	ment	oh ch	emistus.	Quaid-I-Azar Minigerila			
Je	Pan	aker	d-tis	-390 Na	deistan 1			
Department of Chemistry, Quaid-I-Azan Ministersi'h & amalied — U5320 Pakistan was personally present and did see Syed Tajammul Hussain who is known to								
			ve assignme		Signature of Witness			
this	SIGNE 5	=- ED at ∑ day of	ort. Sask Oct.	botekewan, 0 , 2006.	Eugene Stelmack			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS								
l,	EVEL	YN F	EDYNIAK		_, whose full post office address is			
RR	2.#(,	STAR,	ALBERTA,	CANADA	708 4EO			
was pe	ersonal	lly prese			telmack who is known to me, Evelyn Fedyniak Signature of Witness			

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0927